

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2024-1474 Officer Involved Critical Incident - 16100 Van Aken Blvd., Shaker Heights, OH

Investigative Activity: Case File to Special Prosecutor

Involves: Attorney Steven Dever (O)

Activity Date: 09/05/2024

Activity Location: 13363 Madison Avenue, Lakewood, Ohio 44107

Authoring Agent: SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk #170

Narrative:

On September 5, 2024, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Andrew Harasimchuk (Harasimchuk) met with Special Prosecutor Steven Dever (Attorney Dever) at Attorney Dever's office located at 13363 Madison Avenue, Lakewood, Ohio 44107. At this location, SA Harasimchuk provided Attorney Dever with a brief synopsis of this investigation. SA Harasimchuk then provided Attorney Dever with a complete copy of the BCI case file including a copy of all reference items. A receipt was completed and added as Attachment #1 to this report. Refer to Attachment #1 for further details.

References:

None

Attachments:

1. Cuyahoga County Special Prosecutor Case File Receipt - 2024-09-05

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

RECEIPT

Special Prosecutor Seve Dever is in receipt of BCI Matrix Case File # 2024-1474.

Signature

Stava Dever

Print name

Date